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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election Congress & State Senate - 08/23/2022

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic State Senator (26th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/12/2022  2:16:17PM

Assembly District 44

 1,540 PUBLIC COUNTER

 165 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 4 FEDERAL

 25 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,734 

(4)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,730 

 1,142 ANDREW S. GOUNARDES

 515 DAVID YASSKY

 1 ALFRED E NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ALEXIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCELA MITAYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,664 

Unrecorded  66 

Assembly District 46

 2,896 PUBLIC COUNTER

 414 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 17 FEDERAL

 26 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,353 

(17)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,336 

 2,880 ANDREW S. GOUNARDES

 424 DAVID YASSKY

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS SCHIFTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN GILBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA CAFFREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL J. BIFIRRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN COLE (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,317 

Unrecorded  19 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election Congress & State Senate - 08/23/2022

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic State Senator (26th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/12/2022  2:16:17PM

Assembly District 47

 37 PUBLIC COUNTER

 8 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 1 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  46 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  46 

 34 ANDREW S. GOUNARDES

 11 DAVID YASSKY

Total Votes  45 

Unrecorded  1 

Assembly District 49

 233 PUBLIC COUNTER

 43 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1 FEDERAL

 4 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  281 

(1)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  280 

 231 ANDREW S. GOUNARDES

 46 DAVID YASSKY

Total Votes  277 

Unrecorded  3 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election Congress & State Senate - 08/23/2022

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic State Senator (26th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/12/2022  2:16:17PM

Assembly District 51

 3,919 PUBLIC COUNTER

 405 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 6 FEDERAL

 59 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,389 

(6)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,383 

 2,990 ANDREW S. GOUNARDES

 1,150 DAVID YASSKY

 1 ARELIS HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA R LEE (WRITE-IN)

 3 BRIAN FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS MENCHACA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ALEXIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IWEN CHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH HAWTHORNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN GRANOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOGAN SANTIAGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONA ALLFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONDAIRE L JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RODRIGO G. CAMARENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,165 

Unrecorded  218 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election Congress & State Senate - 08/23/2022

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic State Senator (26th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/12/2022  2:16:17PM

Assembly District 52

 13,813 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2,181 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 67 FEDERAL

 219 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,280 

(67)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,213 

 8,837 ANDREW S. GOUNARDES

 6,813 DAVID YASSKY

 1 ALICIA JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW COUMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN KITENDAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ALEXIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH BERKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH BAGOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUSTAVO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKEEM JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN GUTHOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 IZZE TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 2 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY HOCUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAYLA ZAFAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA EDIDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA BARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LUGWIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTHA ROWEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA HANDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CHIAVAROLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL NUSBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOTI VOLPO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL COSSU (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSLYN GILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SASA OSTOJIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHINE CLIFFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD MUMHCFELDER (WRITE-IN)

 27 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 VALERIE FENIMORE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  15,712 

Unrecorded  501 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election Congress & State Senate - 08/23/2022

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic State Senator (26th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/12/2022  2:16:17PM

Assembly District 57

 1,142 PUBLIC COUNTER

 154 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 8 FEDERAL

 15 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,319 

(8)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,311 

 831 ANDREW S. GOUNARDES

 450 DAVID YASSKY

 2 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE LEMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY GLOVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LANA LAGASA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STYLIANOS KUROLIDIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,290 

Unrecorded  21 

Assembly District 61

 0 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  0 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  0 

 0 ANDREW S. GOUNARDES

 0 DAVID YASSKY

Total Votes  0 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election Congress & State Senate - 08/23/2022

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic State Senator (26th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/12/2022  2:16:17PM

Assembly District 64

 1,430 PUBLIC COUNTER

 201 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 6 FEDERAL

 10 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,647 

(6)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,641 

 1,408 ANDREW S. GOUNARDES

 205 DAVID YASSKY

 1 JOHN MATLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN ROSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,621 

Unrecorded  20 

Page 7 of 10



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election Congress & State Senate - 08/23/2022

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic State Senator (26th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/12/2022  2:16:17PM

Total for Democratic State Senator (26th Senatorial District) - Kings County

 25,010 PUBLIC COUNTER

 3,571 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 109 FEDERAL

 359 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  29,049 

(109)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  28,940 

 18,353 ANDREW S. GOUNARDES

 9,614 DAVID YASSKY

 1 ALFRED E NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICIA JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW COUMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARELIS HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA R LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN KITENDAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 3 BRIAN FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS MENCHACA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 3 DAVID ALEXIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH BERKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS SCHIFTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH BAGOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUSTAVO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKEEM JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN GUTHOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 IWEN CHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 IZZE TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 4 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MATLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE LEMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH HAWTHORNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN GRANOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY HOCUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAYLA ZAFAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY GLOVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LANA LAGASA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA EDIDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA BARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOGAN SANTIAGO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election Congress & State Senate - 08/23/2022

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic State Senator (26th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/12/2022  2:16:17PM

Total for Democratic State Senator (26th Senatorial District) - Kings County

 1 MARCELA MITAYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LUGWIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTHA ROWEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN ROSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA HANDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN GILBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CHIAVAROLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL NUSBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONA ALLFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONDAIRE L JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOTI VOLPO (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA CAFFREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL COSSU (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL J. BIFIRRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RODRIGO G. CAMARENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSLYN GILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN COLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SASA OSTOJIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHINE CLIFFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 STYLIANOS KUROLIDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD MUMHCFELDER (WRITE-IN)

 49 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 VALERIE FENIMORE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  28,091 

Unrecorded  849 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election Congress & State Senate - 08/23/2022

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic State Senator (26th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/12/2022  2:16:17PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, September 13, 2022.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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